## 507032459 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7079296

		NEW ASSI	GNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Exe	cution Date	
GORDON YIU KON NO	G			10/24	l/2012	
THOMAS SPRETER V	ON KREL	DENSTEIN		10/24	1/2012	
SURJIT BHIMARAO D	IXIT			10/24	1/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: ZYMEWORKS INC.						
Street Address:	540-13	540-1385 WEST 8TH AVENUE				
City:	VANCO	VANCOUVER, BC				
State/Country:		CANADA				
Postal Code:	V6H 3\	V6H 3V9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Ν	umber	]		
Application Number: 16		16417969	17969			
		(202)508-5858				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to				ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> t	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc			ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	<b>the e-mail addr</b> <b>; if that is unsuc</b> 2024819934	ccessful, it will be se		ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> r Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat	ccessful, it will be se		ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat	c <b>cessful, it will be se</b> tricktownsend.com	nt via US Mail.	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com 3 WNSEND & STOCKT	nt via US Mail.	ll be sent	
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com & WNSEND & STOCKT NUE , STE 3700	nt via US Mail.	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO 1420 FIFTH AVE SEATTLE, WASH	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com & WNSEND & STOCKT NUE , STE 3700	nt via US Mail.	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provideo : :	<i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO 1420 FIFTH AVE SEATTLE, WASH	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com WNSEND & STOCKT NUE , STE 3700 HINGTON 98101	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo : :	the e-mail addr i; if that is unsuc 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO 1420 FIFTH AVE SEATTLE, WASH 097993-114 MICHELE	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com WNSEND & STOCKT NUE , STE 3700 HINGTON 98101 41029 (640)	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : :	the e-mail addr i; if that is unsuc 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO 1420 FIFTH AVE SEATTLE, WASH 097993-114 MICHELE	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com WNSEND & STOCKT NUE , STE 3700 HINGTON 98101 41029 (640) FRANCIS FOR LAND FRANCIS/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP	ll be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : :	the e-mail addr i; if that is unsuc 2024819934 mdfrancis@kilpat LANDIN BORING KILPATRICK TO 1420 FIFTH AVE SEATTLE, WASH 097993-11 MICHELE /MICHELE	ccessful, it will be se tricktownsend.com WNSEND & STOCKT NUE , STE 3700 HINGTON 98101 41029 (640) FRANCIS FOR LAND FRANCIS/	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> ON LLP	ll be sent	

	ENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 40252-716.101
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
<ol> <li>NG, Gordon Yiu Kon 1535 West 64* Avenue Vancouver. BC, V6P 2N8 Canada</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>DIXIT, Surjit Bhimarao 51, 11651 Kingfisher Drive Richmond, BC, V7E 3N5 Canada</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN, Thoma 1007-1330 Harwood Str. Vancouver, BC, V6E 158 Canada</li> </ol>
(hereinafter "inventor(s))," have invented	certain new and useful improvements in	
	ASYMMETRIC HETERODIMERS COMPRIS	ANG ANTI-CD3 CONSTRUCTS
for which Application No. for which Application No.	atent application is executed on even date herewith; 61/671,640 was filed on July 13, 2012 in the United was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Off was filed on in the Patent Offic as filed upon which a United States Patent issued on	States Patent Office; fice of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; e: and/or
"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the a mbodiments of the inventions, heretofor 0 as "inventions"), and in and to any and	ntire right, title and interest in and to said Application conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or	6 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V6H 3V9, Canada, (hereinafter on(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively refers f protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the or treaty.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consistent of the state o	icration of good and valuable consideration acknow.	ledged by said inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions and said Applications, includir and corresponding non-United States pate Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty United States, in any foreign country, or a any and all Patent(5) granted on any appli	g the right to claim priority to said inventions and s m applications and Patent(s), including those filed u or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications f ader any international convention, agreement, proto	signee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said aid Applications; (b) in and to all rights to all United States ader the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial iled and any and all Patent(s) granted on said inventions in the col, or treaty, including each and every application filed and an, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and
ight, title and interest herein conveyed in properties by add Inventor(s) shall inclu- specifications, declarations or other paper. Assignee the right, title and interest herein livisional, continuing or additional applic e) for interference or other priority proces herefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon	the United States, foreign countries, or under any in de prompt production of pertinent facts and docume r, and other assistance all to the extent deemed neces conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications cov- ations covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and pro- ridings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal pro- dings involving said Invention reissues and reexamin infringement actions and court actions; provided, hou	nee to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the ternational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ints, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, asary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitu- beccuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s): occeedings involving said Inventions and any applications ations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, wever, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
<ol> <li>The terms and coven opresentatives, and shall be binding upon</li> </ol>	ants of this assignment shall instre to the benefit of s said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal represe	aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal matives and assigns.
<ol> <li>Said Inventor(s) here inderstanding in conflict herewith.</li> </ol>	by warrant and represent that they have not entered.	and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
<ol> <li>Said Inventor(s) here greement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in prosontatives and assigns.</li> </ol>	by request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United SI the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assi	tates, foreign countries, or under any international conventio igns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
aw principles. If any provision of this ins	trument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the c	laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of wher provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the sich is deemed an original, but all of which together constitu
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instru-	ment to said Assignments of the dates written below
Date: 24/10/2012 (Jordon Ha Ki Jane: 24/10/2012 (Jordon Ha Ki	217KV - Dave 24/10/	2012 Surjit Bhimarao DIXII

\$003683\_1.DOC

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 12/17/2021**